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Table 14. Cattle and Calves Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Herd size

Cattle and calves inventory
Cattle and calves sales

Total Cows and heifers
that had calved Other cattle (see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 to 4,999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    5,000 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No cattle and calves herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . .

1,018,359

211,030
189,193
271,202
153,618
103,513

62,774
17,587

6,984
1,553

905

(X)

95,497,994

1,104,588
2,607,827
8,480,012

10,648,669
14,078,261
18,563,597
11,824,807
10,055,238

5,198,887
12,936,108

(X)

864,823

149,973
160,346
242,789
140,626

94,558
54,912
14,456

5,578
1,144

441

(X)

42,502,230

596,603
1,524,679
5,055,226
6,091,585
7,625,055
9,153,479
5,061,762
4,020,093
1,879,364
1,494,384

(X)

875,850

149,274
154,679
237,773
146,323
100,173

61,155
17,223

6,822
1,525

903

(X)

52,995,764

507,985
1,083,148
3,424,786
4,557,084
6,453,206
9,410,118
6,763,045
6,035,145
3,319,523

11,441,724

(X)

818,556

116,623
141,320
232,268
142,382

99,438
60,486
16,931

6,720
1,502

886

33,415

71,499,194

770,365
1,341,401
4,341,232
5,487,089
7,514,977

11,134,447
7,862,934
6,985,631
4,419,011

21,642,107

2,009,971

43,943,608

384,868
619,011

2,030,661
2,664,362
3,821,103
6,093,874
4,637,150
4,256,755
2,853,710

16,582,114

1,171,576

Table 15. Cow Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Cow herd 1

Cattle and calves inventory
Cattle and calves sales

Total Cows and heifers
that had calved Other cattle (see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with cow herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

864,823

242,961
181,093
233,923
114,073

56,546
27,991

5,696
2,081

459

153,536

75,240,803

2,511,483
4,266,540

12,318,828
13,721,434
13,468,102
14,090,618

6,447,389
5,216,010
3,200,399

20,257,191

864,823

242,961
181,093
233,923
114,073

56,546
27,991

5,696
2,081

459

(X)

42,502,230

1,188,410
2,441,353
7,164,148
7,662,487
7,423,403
7,974,686
3,729,848
2,993,763
1,924,132

(X)

722,314

181,205
146,579
200,494
106,778

53,206
26,372

5,332
1,919

429

153,536

32,738,573

1,323,073
1,825,187
5,154,680
6,058,947
6,044,699
6,115,932
2,717,541
2,222,247
1,276,267

20,257,191

717,840

156,691
150,237
209,739
110,441

55,212
27,452

5,580
2,046

442

134,131

40,478,464

1,395,980
2,091,336
6,047,840
7,146,910
7,537,312
8,110,044
3,721,730
2,862,574
1,564,738

33,030,701

20,994,144

713,747
1,007,400
2,954,258
3,638,380
4,033,009
4,391,626
2,000,762
1,490,116

764,847

24,121,040
  1 Cow herd includes beef cows, milk cows, and heifers that had calved.

Table 16. Beef Cow Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Beef cow herd

Cattle and calves inventory

Total
Cows and heifers that had calved

Other cattle (see text)
Total Beef cows

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with beef herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No beef cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

796,436

239,452
178,038
215,320

89,874
45,354
23,126

4,002
1,110

160

221,923

61,413,259

2,849,612
4,367,914

11,496,796
10,871,890
11,016,882
11,852,703

4,732,022
2,956,779
1,268,661

34,084,735

796,436

239,452
178,038
215,320

89,874
45,354
23,126

4,002
1,110

160

68,387

34,431,060

1,422,791
2,523,571
6,752,786
6,147,186
6,055,388
6,639,700
2,607,079
1,556,351

726,208

8,071,170

796,436

239,452
178,038
215,320

89,874
45,354
23,126

4,002
1,110

160

(X)

33,398,271

1,173,512
2,396,265
6,495,074
6,000,331
5,957,914
6,538,095
2,579,856
1,536,333

720,891

(X)

659,343

178,873
143,846
183,132

83,619
42,775
22,023

3,846
1,072

157

216,507

26,982,199

1,426,821
1,844,343
4,744,010
4,724,704
4,961,494
5,213,003
2,124,943
1,400,428

542,453

26,013,565

Beef cow herd

Cattle and calves sales

Total
Cattle

Calves
Total Cattle on feed

(see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with beef herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No beef cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

657,015

156,408
147,867
193,001

87,302
44,485
22,745

3,949
1,099

159

194,956

35,748,353

1,440,626
2,106,984
5,783,242
6,313,295
6,809,755
7,369,829
3,129,985
1,969,489

825,148

37,760,812

19,170,782

715,360
1,008,723
2,844,828
3,282,351
3,720,334
4,079,572
1,820,790
1,191,333

507,492

25,944,402

538,067

119,692
114,036
158,723

78,183
41,190
21,314

3,744
1,033

152

171,906

26,436,871

944,415
1,301,413
3,725,477
4,497,638
5,313,448
5,858,793
2,539,459
1,627,061

629,167

32,938,147

58,197

16,899
11,992
14,969

7,252
4,338
2,154

452
121

20

47,781

4,970,633

175,277
235,330
564,825
822,987

1,025,677
976,725
517,485
461,983
190,344

23,192,562

411,454

88,017
99,301

128,829
56,268
24,859
11,548

1,943
583
106

89,198

9,311,482

496,211
805,571

2,057,765
1,815,657
1,496,307
1,511,036

590,526
342,428
195,981

4,822,665


